

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 42089/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-05-2019 in RFA No. 1657/2014 31-05-2019 in RFA No. 1658/2014 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

M/S. K A PROMOTERS AND DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.193593/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

SLP(C) D. NO. 42747 OF 2019

Date : 07-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kaushik Poddar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters alongwith SLP(C) D. Nos. 25825, 25828, 27205, 27210, 30557, 31052, 31320, 31450, 31524, 31580, 31630, 31636, 31637, 31740, 31927, 31930, 31932, 32009, 32137, 32140, 32143, 32147, 32149, 32929, 34022, 34035, 34036, 34072, 34169, 35153, 35482, 35515, 35650, 35845, 36137, 36139, 36142, 36146, 36151, 36180, 36193, 36479, 36488, 36593, 36886, 37008, 37458, 37678, 37763, 39004, 39672, 39675, 40127, 41829, 41834, 42253, 43721, 43727, 45987, 45992, 45996, 46761, 46772, 46777, 46783, 46789 and 46818 OF 2019 and SLP (C) D. Nos. 277, 280 and 288 of 2020 on 15.01.2020.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)