

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 13637/2019

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVI RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.96031/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.96033/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 96031/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 15-10-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner brings to the notice of the Court that out of 89 respondents 29 respondents are served through dasti service and she will be filing proof of dasti service today itself. The said submission is recorded.

So far as other unserved respondents are concerned, the learned counsel for the petitioner prays and is granted three weeks' time to serve the unserved respondent by dasti.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
AR-CUM-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER