

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.16505/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-05-2019 in RFA No. 1474/2014 31-05-2019 in RFA No. 1478/2014 31-05-2019 in RFA No. 2144/2014 31-05-2019 in RFA No. 2198/2014 31-05-2019 in RFA No. 8068/2014 31-05-2019 in RFA No. 9840/2014 31-05-2019 in RFA No. 9855/2014 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PHOOL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.77617/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.77618/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 15-10-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI**

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

To be tagged along with SLP(C) No.19910/2019 and other connected matters.

**(RACHNA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

**(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**